COMMON CONTRUCTION WAGE SCALE Z2coq | OZ:‘

Date: 7/1/09

1L dwes Ruld C
Commercial Building Project

City: LaPorte County: LAPORTE

Project Description and Scope: BYOMASS BOTLER PROFECFAT-WESTVHEE
CORRECHOMNAERACH-EY

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana
Code 5-16-7 ef seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage
scale to apply on the above referenced project.

Classification Class Hourly Rate Fringes Total:

Asbestos Workers o

06/09 Skilied $31.40 $13.09 $44.49
Semiskilied $25.12 $13.09 $38.21
tnskilled $18.84 $13.09 $31.93

Boilermakers

06/09 Skilled $33.65 $20.36 $54.01
Semiskilled $26.92 $20.36 $47.28
Unskilied $20.19 $20.36 $40.55

Bricklayers

Stone Mason

Tile Setter

Terrazzo Mechanic
Marble Setter
Pointer/Cleaner/Caulker

06/09 #4 Skitled $35.00 $18.53 $53.53
Semiskilied $26.25 $18.53 $44.78
Unskilled $17.50 $18.53 - $36.03

Tile, Marble, Terrazzo Finishers

06/09 #4 Skilled $25.05 $0.84 $34.89
Semiskilled $18.79 $9.84 $28.63
Unskilled $12.53 $9.84 $22.37

Carpenters

06/09 Skilled $33.43 $20.29 $53.72
Semiskilled $28.42 $20.29 $48.71
tnskifled $18.39 $20.29 53868

Cement Masons
Skilled $32.93 $18.10 $51.03
Semiskilied $26.34 $18.10 $44.44
Unskilled $19.76 $18.10 $37.86

Electricians
Skilled $34.60 $17.63 $52.23
Semiskilled $20.76 $17.21 $37.97

Unskilled $13.84 $ 684 $20.68
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Elevator Constructors

Glaziers
06/09

Iron Workers
06/09 #305
Westville

Iron Workers
06/09 #292

Laborers |

06/09

Laborers H
Laborers Il A
Millwrights

06/09 .

Operating Engineers

Painters/Brush/Roll {1118)

Skilled
Semiskilied
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskitled
Unskilied

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilied
Unskilied

Painters/Drywall Taping (1118)

LTI Ta Yoy

Skilled
Semiskilled

$32.70
N/A
N/A

$31.52
$25.22
$15.76

$34.00
$30.60
$23.80

$24.35
$18.26
$14.61

$31.78
$31.08
$30.28

$32.53
$31.83
$31.03

$32.78
$32.08
$31.28

$33.53
$28.50
$18.44

$39.00
$33.15
$19.50

$21.50
$12.90
$10.75

$21.75
$12.90
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$6.98

$14.30
$14.30
$14.30

$22.28
$22.28
$22.28

$17.26
$17.26
$17.26

$11.45
$11.45
$11.45

$11.45
$11.45
$11.45

$11.45
$11.45
$11.45

$20.34
$20.34
$20.34

$18.13
$18.13
$15.03

$8.41
$5.23
$5.23

$8.41
$5.23

$39.68

$45.82
$39.52
$30.06

$56.28
$52.88
$46.08

$41.61
$35.52
$31.87

$43.23
$42.53
$41.73

$43.98
$43.28
$42.48

$44.23
$43.53
$42.73

$53.87
$48.684
$38.78

$57.13
$51.28
$34.53

$29.91
$18.13
$15.98

$30.16
$18.13



Pipefitters
06/09 #172

Plumbers
06/09 #172
Plasters
Roofers
06/09

Sheet Metal Workers

Sound and Communication
Workers

Sprinkler Fitiers

Teamsters

Technical Engineers

Truck Mechanics

LN YT Yo Yoty

Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskiiled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

-Skilled

Semiskilled
Unskilted

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skilied
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilied
Unskitied

$10.75

$30.45
$21.30
$13.70

$30.45
$21.30
$13.70

$23.46
$18.77
$14.08

$26.46
$21.17
$13.28

$33.30
$19.98
$13.32

$24.15
$15.70
$12.10

$33.19
$23.23
$16.59

$28.17
N/A
N/A

$34.10
$28.60
$20.10

$27.72
N/A
N/A
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$5.23

$14.32
$14.32
$14.32

$14.32
$14.32
$14.32

$10.58
$10.58
$10.58

$10.62
$10.62
$ 3.27

$15.48
$13.70
$12.87

$10.51
$9.90
$6.14

$13.55
$13.55
$7.31

$9.58
N/A
N/A

$14.54
$14.54
$14.54

$9.58
N/A
N/A

$15.98

$44.77
$35.62
$28.02

$44.77
$3582
$28.02

$34.04
$29.35
$24 68

$37.08
$31.79
$16.50

$48.78
$33.68
$26.19

$34.30
$25.60
$18.24

$46.74
$36.78
$23.80

$37.75
N/A
N/A

$43.64
$43.14
$34.64

$37.30
N/A
N/A
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ALL APPRENTICES - As approved by Bureau of Apprentice and Training,

The wage rates as set forth by the committee are the minimum and shall not prevent the Contractor or Sub-Contractor
from paying a higher rate of wage.

The wage rates are established on the date signed. However, if the project is not awarded within 180 days a new updated
wage rate shall be required.

Stipulation as to the employment of apprentices: Apprentices will be permitted to work at less than the predetermined rate
for the classification of work they perform when they are employed pursuant to and individually registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. Their
wage rate will be their individual warranted percentage of the herein listed skilled classification prevailing wage rate.
Apprentices shall be permitted to work only as the ratio to Journeyman in the apprenticeship program standards state.

The absence of a wage determination for the classes of semi-skilled and unskilled workers in a particular classification is
the result of the Committees’ determination that the prevailing practice in the immediate locality is not to use semi-skilled
or unskilled workers in that classification on construction sites.
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